ITI Quiz - 05-Feb-2026
08:49 AM
Q. ID: ITISKILL7898DV
February 2026 Trinity ITI Answer Key
Duration: 30 Mins Total Marks: 109 Q.ID: ITISKILL7898DV
1. Which type of cast iron possess higher hardness?
A) Malleable cast iron B) White cast iron
C) Nodular cast iron D) Grey cast iron

C) 4 segments D) 3 segments
Answer: C) 4 segments
5. What does the third digit of AWS codification in EB
5426HJX represent?
A) Type of current B) Type of welding position
C) Type of covering D) Type of tensile strength
Answer: B) Type of welding position
6. Which one of the defect is caused by low current in arc
welding?
A) Poracity B) Excessive penetration
C) Under cut D) Lack of fusion
Answer: D) Lack of fusion
7. Which type of polarity is used in welding non ferrous
metals?
A) AC Transformer B) Straight polarity
C) DC Motor generator D) Reverse polarity
Answer: D) Reverse polarity
8. What is the process of hot weld joint rapidly hammered to
relieve internal stresses?
A) Annealing B) Peening
C) Straightening D) Heat treatment
Answer: B) Peening
9. Which of the following produces unstable arc?
A) Too long arc length B) Long arc length
C) Normal arc length D) Short arc length
Answer: B) Long arc length
10. What is the defect due to non cleaning the surfaces
before welding?
A) Over lap B) Surface porosity
C) Small cracks in bead D) Lack of fusion
Answer: B) Surface porosity
11. What is the range of pressure used in an oxygen cylinder
used in gas welding?
A) 90 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
B) 120 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
C) 110 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
D) 100 to 150
Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
Answer: B) 120 to 150 Kg/cm<sup>2</sup>
12. What is the bevel angle for pipe welding butt joint if wall
thickness is more than 5mm?
A) 60 Degree B) 75 Degree
C) 90 Degree D) 80 Degree
Answer: B) 75 Degree
13. What is the effect of expansion and contraction due to
heat in welding?
A) Metal force B) Peening
C) Distortion D) Arc blow
Answer: C) Distortion
14. What is the percentage of carbon in medium carbon
steel?
A) 0.05% to 0.30% B) 0.6% to 1.2%
C) 0.05% to 0.8% D) 0.30% to 0.6%
Answer: D) 0.30% to 0.6%
15. Which of the following metals have high thermal
conductivity?
A) Aluminium B) Bronze
C) Copper D) Brass
Answer: C) Copper
16. What should be the bevel angle for edge preparation of
6mm thick pipe welding?
A) 30 Degree - 35 Degree B) 60 Degree - 65 Degree
C) 70 Degree - 75 Degree D) 40 Degree - 45 Degree
Answer: A) 30 Degree - 35 Degree
17. Which type of stainless steel is weldable?
A) Ferrite type B) Chromium type
C) Nickel type D) Stabilized type
Answer: A) Ferrite type
18. What are the four clock positions, in pipe welding?
A) 10,4, 1, 7'o clock points B) 11, 5, 8, 2'o clock points